SDTG-610/620/630/650/660
6.50 ± 0.50
(.256 ± .020)
4.30
(.169)
6.0
(.236)
4.50 ± 0.20

Product Dimensions
Specifications are subject to change without notice.362
How to Order
SDT  G  -  6  10  -  K  2  1
Model
Product Series
• X = Standard
• G = Ground Terminal
• A = Right Angle Type
• U = Multiple Type
Body Size
• 6 = 6mm
• 2 = 12mm *
Distance From First Pin
to Top of Head
(Right Angle Type)
• 10 = 3.15mm
• 20 = 3.85mm
• 30 = 5.85mm
• 44 = 6.15mm (square head)
• 48 = 6.15mm (square head)
• 50 = 8.35mm
• 60 = 11.85mm
Height (Standard Type)
• 10 = 4.3mm
• 20 = 5.0mm
• 30 = 7.0mm
• 44 = 7.3mm (square head)
• 48 = 7.3mm (square head)
• 50 = 9.5mm
• 50 = 9.5mm
• 60 = 13mm
Actuating Force
• K = 100g (black head - 6mm only)
• N = 160g (brown head)
• R = 260g (red head)
**Pitch (U Type Only)
• 1 = 10mm
• 2 = 15mm
• 3 = 18mm
**Number of Switches
(U Type Only)
• 1 = 3 switches
• 2 = 4 switches
• 3 = 6 switches
*”X” pin style only: options 10 and 44 are avail-
able for Height.
**For X type only, substitute “AP” for Ammo Pack
in place of last two digits of part number.
SDT Series Tact Switch
T1 T2
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
SDTX-610/620/630/644/648/650 Ammo Pack
CARRIER TAPE
SUPPORT TAPE
5.0 ± 0.2
(.197 ± .008)
6.35 ± 1.00
(.250 ± .004)
6.0
(.236)
1.0 +0.1/-0
(.040 + .004/-0)
3.85 ± 0.5
(.159 ± .020)
3.5
(.138)
DIA.
5.0 ± 0.1
(.197 ± .004)
12.7 ± 0.3
(.500 ± .012)
12.7 ± 1.00